loss arising from any advice given or omitted to be given by the Supplier, or any other loss 
which is caused directly by any act or omission of the Supplier.  

G1.3 Subject to clause G1.1 the Supplier’s aggregate liability in respect of the Contract does not 

exceed a sum equivalent to one hundred and twenty five percent (125%) of the Contract 
Charges paid or payable to the Supplier in the Year of this contract, as calculated as at the 
date of the event giving rise to the claim under consideration (or if such event occurs in the 
first twelve (12) Months of the Term, the amount estimated to be paid in the first twelve (12)